FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	
Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	
McGlynn Bakeries, Inc.	Name: Boyer Candy Company, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 821 17th Street
☑ Corporation-State Minnesota	City: Altoona State: PA ZIP: 16603
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-StateDelaware
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 16, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,791,783 1,885,144
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 점 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	= T 11(5- (07 CER 241) \$ 90.00
Internal Address: Lucas & Just	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to charge any fee due or credit any overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	
Glieer Address.	8. Deposit account number:
	05-1675
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
David L. Just Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McGLYNN BAKERIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Minnesota and having a place of business at 7350 Commerce Lane, Minneapolis, MN 55432, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, BOYER CANDY COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 821 17th Street, Altoona PA 16603, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the registrations thereof and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said McGLYNN BAKERIES, INC. hereby assigns to BOYER CANDY COMPANY, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

McCLYNN BAKERIES, INC.

March 16, 2001 Dated:

John Anderson

Title Vice President, Operations & Finance

SCHEDULE A

Country	Reg. No.	Mark
United States	1,680,517	BUILD A NEW FAMILY TRADITION
Canada	427,390	BUILD A NEW FAMILY TRADITION
United States	1,791,783	CREATE-A-COOKIE
United States	1,885,144	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Gingerbread House)
Canada	458,359	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Gingerbread House)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0908**

RECORDED: 03/19/2001